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Please note that due 
to printing deadlines, 

we encourage you
to check our online 

version of this
newsletter at

glendaleaz.com/con-
nection for the
most up-to-date 

event information 
and details. 

For a complete listing
of city events, activities 
and meetings, visit 
glendaleaz.com/calendar.

A Veterans Message from Councilmember Phil Lieberman

Chocoholics Unite in Downtown Glendale
February 4–6

This past November, just as 
we do every year, our country 
honored its veterans. 
In Glendale, we honored our 
veterans in numerous ways.  
I would like to thank the 
many Glendale businesses 
and restaurants that offered 
free meals and discounts to 
the veterans as a way to show 
their support. Thanks also 
to those of you that took the 

time to attend the second annual Veteran’s Coalition 
Celebration at Westgate.

I would like to take this opportunity to ask every one 
of you to continue honoring our veterans throughout 
the year.  While I understand that everyone is busy 

and has many things taking place in their lives, 
think about volunteering at a veterans organization 
of your choice. There are many other ways to show 
our support throughout the year, visit those at the VA 
Hospital, or take the time to welcome those returning 
from serving our country.  If you are unable to donate 
your time, maybe you are in a position to make a 
monetary donation to a veterans organization.

Many of those who lost their lives serving in the
military have left behind family and friends. Some-
times we forget those who have lost a loved one 
while serving our country.  I encourage you to reach 
out and let them know they are not alone and the 
loss of their loved one is not forgotten.  

Please lend a hand to our veterans and I wish you 
all a very happy and healthy year.

The weekend before Valentine’s Day, Feb. 4-6, is 
a delicious delight for the senses as the Glendale 
Chocolate Affaire takes over downtown Glendale to 
create a chocolate-lover’s dream!

Join us for this award-winning festival as we celebrate 
with music, romance and an abundance of that 
sinfully delicious confection. Delight in the dozens 
of chocolate purveyors from Arizona and around 
the nation, and enjoy hands-on arts and crafts, 

face-painting, a rock-climbing wall and horse-drawn 
carriage rides. What goes better with chocolate than 
romance? The festival has become the largest gath-
ering of national romance novelists in the Southwest. 
This symposium of literary romantics offers fans 
the opportunity to get up close and personal with 
authors, as well as the chance to attend free writing 
workshops given by the experts. 

Festival admission is free. Preferred paid parking is 
available in the two downtown garages. The preferred 
parking fee is $10. Surface street parking in the 
area remains free. The event runs Friday, 5 to 10 
p.m., Saturday, 10 a.m. to 10 p.m., and Sunday, 
noon to 5 p.m. The Glendale Chocolate Affaire is 
sponsored by Cerreta’s Candy Company, who is
offering free tours and free shuttles to their chocolate 
factory all weekend. The Glendale Chocolate Affaire 
is also sponsored by Kokopelli Winery, ABC15,
The Arizona Republic, YooHoo, Coyotes, KMLE, 
KOOL and JAMZ. INFO: glendaleaz.com/events
or 623-930-2299

Spring 2011 
Household
Hazardous 
Waste
Dispose of unwanted 
household hazardous 
waste products by sched-
uling an at-home pickup 
between February 28 and 
March 25. The actual col-
lections will be handled 
March 21 through April 
8. Call 623-930-2660 to 
make your appointment.

Hazardous materials that 
will be accepted include 
paints and wood stains, 
antifreeze and other 
automotive fluids, motor 
oil and filters, car bat-
teries, pesticides, pool 
chemicals and house-
hold cleaners. Items that 
are unacceptable are 
explosives, radioactive 
materials, tires, drums, 
ammunition and medi-
cal or business wastes. 
For complete details, visit 
glendaleaz.com/sanitation 
and click on “hazardous 
materials.”
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  Place your bulk trash            For collection
  out between     the week of:
January
Section 1 6 a.m. Thurs., Dec. 30 and 6 a.m. Mon., Jan.3  Jan. 3
Section 2 6 a.m. Thurs., Jan. 6 and 6 a.m. Mon., Jan. 10  Jan. 10
Section 3 6 a.m. Thurs., Jan. 13 and 6 a.m. Mon., Jan.17  Jan. 17
Section 4 6 a.m. Thurs., Jan. 20 and 6 a.m. Mon., Jan. 24  Jan. 24

February
Section 1 6 a.m. Thurs., Feb. 3 and 6 a.m. Mon., Feb. 7  Feb.7
Section 2 6 a.m. Thurs., Feb. 10 and 6 a.m. Mon., Feb. 14  Feb. 14
Section 3 6 a.m. Thurs., Feb. 17 and 6 a.m. Mon., Feb. 21  Feb. 21
Section 4 6 a.m. Thurs., Feb. 24 and 6 a.m. Mon., Feb. 28  Feb. 28

March
Section 1 6 a.m. Thurs., Mar. 3 and 6 a.m. Mon., Mar. 7  Mar. 7
Section 2 6 a.m. Thurs., Mar. 10 and 6 a.m. Mon., Mar. 14  Mar. 14
Section 3 6 a.m. Thurs., Mar. 17 and 6 a.m. Mon., Mar. 21  Mar. 21
Section 4 6 a.m. Thurs., Mar. 24 and 6 a.m. Mon., Mar. 28  Mar. 28

April
Section 1 6 a.m. Thurs., Mar. 31 and 6 a.m. Mon., April 4  April 4
Section 2 6 a.m. Thurs., April 7 and 6 a.m. Mon., April 11  April 11
Section 3 6 a.m. Thurs., April 14 and 6 a.m. Mon., April 18  April 18
Section 4 6 a.m. Thurs., April 21 and 6 a.m. Mon., April 25  April 25

May
Section 1 6 a.m. Thurs., April 28 and 6 a.m. Mon., May 2  May 2
Section 2 6 a.m. Thurs., May 5 and 6 a.m. Mon., May 9  May 9
Section 3 6 a.m. Thurs., May 12 and 6 a.m. Mon., May 16  May 16
Section 4 6 a.m. Thurs., May 19 and 6 a.m. Mon., May 23  May 23

June
Section 1 6 a.m. Thurs., June 2 and 6 a.m. Mon., June 6  June 6
Section 2 6 a.m. Thurs., June 9 and 6 a.m. Mon., June 13              June 13
Section 3 6 a.m. Thurs., June 16 and 6 a.m. Mon., June 20  June 20
Section 4 6 a.m. Thurs., June 23 and 6 a.m. Mon., June 27  June 27
 
July
Section 1 6 a.m. Thurs., June 30 and 6 a.m. Mon., July 4  July 4
Section 2 6 a.m. Thurs., July 7 and 6 a.m. Mon., July 11  July 11
Section 3 6 a.m. Thurs., July 14 and 6 a.m. Mon., July 18  July 18
Section 4 6 a.m. Thurs., July 21 and 6 a.m. Mon., July 25  July 25

August
Section 1 6 a.m. Thurs., July 28 and 6 a.m. Mon., Aug. 1  Aug. 1
Section 2 6 a.m. Thurs., Aug. 4 and 6 a.m. Mon., Aug. 8  Aug. 8
Section 3 6 a.m. Thurs., Aug. 11 and 6 a.m. Mon., Aug. 15  Aug. 15
Section 4 6 a.m. Thurs., Aug. 18 and 6 a.m. Mon., Aug. 22   Aug. 22

Residential Sanitation Dates to Remember
2011 Set-out & Collection Schedule


